

Rahul Munjal Honored with Global Sustainability Icon Award at News9 Global Summit

New Delhi, 28th November 2024: **Rahul Munjal**, Chairman and Managing Director, Hero Future Energies, has been awarded the prestigious **Global Sustainability Icon Award** at the News9 Global Summit co-hosted by VfB Stuttgart in **Stuttgart**, **Germany**. The award was presented by Dr. Frank Nopper, Lord Mayor of Stuttgart, on November 22, 2024.

Upon receiving the award, Rahul Munjal said, "This award is a reminder that our actions today will shape the world we leave behind for future generations. I am honored to contribute to the global transition towards clean energy and grateful for the recognition. This recognition is a testament to the collective efforts of the entire Hero Future Energies team in advancing renewable energy globally. I dedicate this honor to everyone committed to making our planet greener and more sustainable. Thank you"

The award recognizes individuals and organizations that have significantly impacted their industries and inspired others through their exemplary work.

About Hero Future Energies

Hero Future Energies (HFE) is a global renewable energy company and part of the illustrious Hero Group, one of the most respected business houses in India. HFE is headquartered in London and was established in 2012 with the ideal of profit for purpose, to contribute towards preserving the environment for future generations. HFE has a global portfolio of 6 GW of renewable energy (RE) assets across India, Ukraine, Bangladesh, Vietnam, and UK of operating or underconstruction projects. Apart from traditional wind and solar PV assets, the portfolio, comprises advanced high CUF projects such as hybrid power, peak-power, firm dispatchable power and emerging technologies projects such as energy storage, green hydrogen, and its derivatives. HFE also works closely with its C&I partners in hard to abate sectors such as chemicals, refining, manufacturing, steel, cement, transportation etc, as they undertake their net-zero journey. The company is backed by leading global investors such as International Finance Corporation (IFC) and KKR.